Freescale Semiconductor - MC9S08AC96MFUE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

This section contains ordering numbers for MC9S08AC128 Series devices. See below for an example of the device numbering
system.
4.2 Orderable Part Numbering System
4.3 Mechanical Drawings
Table 4-2 provides the available package types and their document numbers. The latest package outline/mechanical drawings
are available on the MC9S08AC128 Series Product Summary pages at http://www.freescale.com.
To view the latest drawing, either:
• Click on the appropriate link in Table 4-2, or
• Open a browser to the Freescale® website (http://www.freescale.com), and enter the appropriate document number (from
Table 4-2) in the “Enter Keyword” search box at the top of the page.
Table 4-1. Device Numbering System
Device Number
 Memory Available Packages1
1 See Table 4-2 for package information.
 FLASH  RAM Type
MC9S08AC128 128K 8K  80 LQFP, 64 QFP, 48-QFN, 44-LQFP
MC9S08AC96 96K 6K  80 LQFP, 64 QFP, 48-QFN, 44-LQFP
Table 4-2. Package Information
Pin Count Type Designator Document No.
80 LQFP LK 98ASS23237W
64 QFP FU 98ASB42844B
48 QFN FT 98ARH99048A
44 LQFP FG 98ASS23225W
Package designator
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
Pb free indicator
(C = –40C to 85C)
(M = –40C to 125C)
(MC = Fully Qualified)
(9 = FLASH-based)
MC 9 S08 AC C XX E
Approximate memory size (in KB)
(See Table 4-2)